

TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS
JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1961

<u>RES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DATE</u>
1918	An option to the Round Butte Dam site to be presented to Voters 2-10-61 at a General Election	1-3-61
1919	Modification of FY 1961 Budget of \$13,500 for Sewage Facilities	1-15-61
1920	Reimbursed Mr. Frank E. Nash for services rendered as provided for in his contract	1-1-61
1921	Reimbursed Mr. Edward R. Dibble \$397.40	1-1-61
1922	Harvey Tohet appointed as Administrator for Matilda Stacona Estate, thus relieving Cecil Brunoe	
1923	Standard Land Assignment – Perry & Verbena Greene	1-16-61
1924	Standard Land Assignment – Ida Wannassey	1-16-61
1925	Standard Land Assignment – Amelia Spino	1-16-61
1926	Standard Land Assignment – Russell & Ruth Smith	1-16-61
1927	Standard Land Assignment – Sam C. & Aurelia Scott	1-16-61
1928	Standard Land Assignment – Charles Clark	1-16-61
1929	Standard Land Assignment – Mable Eyle	1-16-61
1930	Standard Land Assignment – Cleda Danzuka Schuster	1-16-61
1931	Standard Land Assignment – Elvina Switzler	1-16-61
1932	Standard Land Assignment – Raymond & Adonis Scott	1-16-61
1933	Standard Land Assignment – William Sam	1-16-61
1934	Standard Land Assignment – Inez Calica	1-16-61
1935	Amendment to PGE Contract – Change in Right of Way and increase height	1-20-61
1936	Enrollment of six children	
1937	Proposed Purchase of Kahneeta Hot Springs for amount to \$165,000	2-1-61
1938	Standard Land Assignment – Sam Calwash	2-7-61
1939	Standard Land Assignment – Woodrow & Iris Smith	2-7-61
1940	Standard Land Assignment – Lasco Gilbert	2-7-61
1941	Payment to Tenneson Engineering Corporation for engineering services performed in the amount of \$2,143.93	2-7-61
1942	Permission to purchase fee patent land, thus returning lands to trust status	
1943	Reimbursement to the Warm Springs Lumber company under Schoolie Contract for stumpage payment in the amount of \$136,647.41	2-14-61
1944	Amendment to contract with Portland General Electric for construction of Round Butte Dam	2-16-61
1945	Hiram Smith appointed legal guardian for Floyd Tewee and Barbara Smith	2-16-61
1946	Mary Ann Arthur appointed legal guardian for Ira Pete	2-26-61
1947	Elinor H. Kalama appointed as legal guardian for her brother Thurman Henry	2-16-61
1948	Payment made to Paul M. Sanders, consulting Forester, for services & expensed in the amount of \$225.05	2-17-61
1949	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Frank E. Nash for expenses incurred in the amount of \$1,220.15	2-17-61
1950	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Frank Nash for Services rendered in the amount of \$100.00	2-17-61
1951	Transfer of funds (\$3,500) from lookout Construction to item Donations. Also funds for Awards Day program was given	
1952	Permission granted to Branch of Roads to take gravel rock and road material from Tribal Lands	2-17-61
1953	Mr. Sam Squiemphen reappointed to Tribal Loan Committee for 4—Year term expiration date 1-31-64	2-21-61

1954	Establishment of Equipment Pool with various rules and regulations	2-23-61
1955	Authorization to modify the Schoolie Logging Unit Timber contract for continued retroactive annual adjustment of stumpage rates	2-28-61
1956	Approval of proposed sale of Tribal Timber in the Tenino Logging Unit with certain conditions	2-28-61
1957	Issuance of policy statement concerning forest products which may be cut from Tribal Lands during 1961 in 24 CRF 141.19	3-16-61
1958	Proposed Purchase of Kahneeta Hot Springs for the purchase price of \$165,000.00 Election on 2-10-61	3-6-61
1959	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Frank E. Nash for services rendered in the amount of \$145.00	3-6-61
1960	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Owen M. Panner for services rendered in the amount of \$3,000.00	3-6-61
1961	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Owen Panner for expenses incurred in the amount of \$551.65	3-6-61
1962	Resolution not used because the Donation for Warm Springs Basketball Assoc. was taken from Donations Budget	
1963	Standard Land Assignment – Edna Smith	3-29-61
1964	Standard Land Assignment – Leonard & Evelyn Scott	3-29-61
1965	Standard Land Assignment – Patricia Alice Ike	3-29-61
1966	Standard Land Assignment – Nina Patt	3-29-61
1967	Standard Land Assignment – Imogene Arthur Frank	3-29-61
1968	Standard Land Assignment – William Wainanwit sr.	3-29-61
1969	Standard Land Assignment – Charles Clark	3-29-61
1970	Modification of Budget for FY 1961 not to exceed \$2,500.00 for emploment of architects for a Community Center	3-29-61
1971	Authorization to execute a permit for Mr. Chester Hiatt to take 100 tons of rock at 50 cents a ton	3-20-61
1972	Authorization to permit Rockin’ 4-H Club the use of certain land for grazing purposes	
1973	Request from Tribes to the BIA to establish an adult vocational training program on the Reservation	3-31-61
1974	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Paul Sanders for services rendered and expenses incurred in the amount of \$356.15	4-3-61
1975	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Frank E. Nash for services rendered in the amount of \$350.00	4-3-61
1976	Tribal Council’s reply to Senator Morse’s proposal Legislation on the Water Shed Protective & Flood Preventive Act.	4-3-61
1977	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Edward P. Dibble Consulting Engineer for services performed and expenses incurred in the amount of \$852.65	4-3-61
1978	FY 1961 Budget amended by the Additional appropriation of \$165,000.00 for the purchase of Kahneeta Hot Springs	4-7-61
1979	Request from the Tribes to the BIA to establish Adult Education on the Warm Springs Reservation	4-7-61
1980	Approval of contract between Tribes and Dr. Freeland and others, subject to certain conditions	4-13-61
1981	Approval of land exchange – Ella M. Wolfe & Tribes	4-24-61
1982	Tribal Council consents to proposed sale (timber) 42 Road logging Unit	5-1-61
1983	Standard Land Assignment – Imogene Frank Also relinquishment of Land Assignment No. 222	5-2-61
1984	Standard Land Assignment – Elizabeth Bobb (Res.No. 1936) Also relinquishment of same	5-2-61

1985	Standard Land Assignment – Imogene Frank	5-2-61
1986	Standard Land Assignment – McKinley & Jesse Arthur	5-2-61
1987	Standard Land Assignment – Richard M. Hellon	5-2-61
1988	Standard Land Assignment – Martin & Elinor Kalama	5-2-61
1989	Request to BIA to transfer various heavy equipment to the Tribes without cost	5-4-61
1990	Mrs. Annie Dick appointed as legal guardian for Melinda Polk	5-4-61
1991	Mr. Sam Squiemphen appointed as legal guardian for Rollie Tootick	5-4-61
1992	Kenneth Smith appointed legal guardian for Gerald Charley and Shirley Charley	5-4-61
1993	Mrs. Delia LaClaire appointed as legal guardian for Raymond Meanus	5-4-61
1994	Mr. James G. Smith appointed as guardian for seven of Raymond Johnson’s (Sr.) children	5-4-61
1995	Mr. Alfred Smith Sr. appointed as legal guardian for Marissa A. Thornoburgh and four Tufti Children	5-4-61
1996	Modification of Ordinance No. 33 to include fencing around the Warm Springs Agency to keep livestock out.	5-4-61
1997	Grant of lease for a five year period at fair rental of \$500.00 each year of lease to cover to Dahl Pine	5-4-61
1998	Approval of the purchase of the ¾ undivided interest of Antoine Pepino’s (deceased) of \$2600.00	5-4-61
1999	Approval of Susan Pepino’s allotment to be purchased at valuation of \$2587.50, from Tribal purchase fund	5-4-61
2000	Approval of Ta-ma-se-pum’s allotment #33 to be purchased at the sum of \$7796.25	5-4-61
2001	Kenneth Smith Appointed guardian for David Theodore Whitefoot.	5-5-61
2002	Approval of the Branch of Roads of the proposal to reconstruct and hard surface of Agency-Simnasho Road	5-16-61
2003	Approval of Letter Exhibit “A” dated May 10, 1961 to Wasco Title Ore Ltd. Be signed by Chairman	5-17-61
2004	Owen M. Panner, authorized & directed to submit such proposed legislation to Al Ullman	5-17-61
2005	Authorization of Secretary-Treasurer to reimburse Mr. Panner in the amount of \$1,867.00	6-19-61
2006	Authorization of Secretary-Treasurer to reimburse Mr. Nash in the amount of \$295.00 as per contract	6-19-61
2007	Authorization of Secretary-Treasurer to reimburse Mr. Nash in the amount of \$45.00	6-19-61
2008	Authorization of Secretary-Treasurer to pay No. 4 in amount of \$25,000.00 with the terms to Oregon State University	6-19-61
2009	Approval of U.S. Army Corps of Engineers to depict the monument they propose to erect at Ice Harbor Lock & Dam as a memorial to all Indians of the area	6-20-61
2010	Approval of the Net income for F.Y. 1962 Budget estimated \$1,444,735.00	6-2-61
2011	Approval of the per capita payment distributions for the Fiscal Year 1962	6-28-61
2012	Approval of reappraisal for the timber sale of \$25,00 for Calendar Year 1961 to 5 million board Feet	7-11-61
2013	Road Surfacing Material Permit No. 1628 in favor of Cody Logging Co.	8-1-61
2014	Addition to the Tribal Budget for F.Y. 1962 of \$10,000.00 is to be used for the Kahneeta Enterprise	8-2-61
2015	Authorization to pay Tenneson Engineering Corp., \$7,849,70 for services rendered during 2 nd , 3 rd , & 4 th quarter of F.Y. 1961	8-11-61
2016	Modification and an amendment of Resolution No. 1882 with Tenneson Engineering Corporation for F.Y. 1962	8-11-61
2017	Authorization to pay Mr. Frank Nash for services rendered for the month of May 1961 in the amount of \$285.00	8-11-61

2018	Authorization to pay Mr. Frank Nash for services rendered for the month of June 1961 on the amount of \$90.00	8-11-61
2019	Authorization to pay Mr. Frank Nash for services rendered for the period of July 1960 and January to May, 1961 in the amount of \$568.00	8-11-61
2020	Adjustments made to the F.Y. 1961 Budget	8-11-61
2021	Authorization to deposit Tribal Funds in the U.S. National Bank of Portland, Madras, Oregon for the use by the Kahneeta Hot Springs Enterprise with Vernon Jackson, Kenneth Smith and Edith Danzuka authorized to sign checks	8-11-61
2022	Authorization to pay Mr. Frank Nash for services rendered during the period of July 1, 1961 in the amount of \$225.09	9-11-61
2023	Authorization to pay Mr. Owen M. Panner for services rendered during the period of April-May-June, 1961 in the amount of \$1915.27	9-11-61
2024	Mr. Cecil Brunoe appointed administrator for the estate of Martha Smith Frank	10-9-61
2025	Louie Mitchell appointment as Associated judge for a four year term	10-9-61
2026	Authorization to pay Mr. Bruce Hoffman for services rendered during the period of July 7, 1961 to Sept. 7, 1961 in the amount of \$212.60	10-9-61
2027	Authorization to pay Mr. Paul Sanders for services rendered during the period of June 21 to July 11, 1961 in the amount of \$265.55	10-9-61
2028	Authorization to pay Mr. Frank Nash for services rendered during the period of August, 1961 in the amount of \$15.00	10-9-61
2029	Authorization to pay Kenneth Lambie & Leo D. Molatore, for services rendered during the period of May, June, July, August, 1961 in the amount of \$2022.30	10-9-61
2030	Authorization to pay Tenneson Engineering Corp. for services rendered in the amount of \$277.07	10-9-61
2031	Authorization for the Branch of Forestry to issue permits to members of the Tribe to gather Cones from Tribal Lands	10-9-61
2032	Approval of Standard Land Assignment for Wilson Wewa Sr. For 30 acres of land more or less	10-9-61
2033	Authorization to purchase W.S. Allot. No. 789, Mollit Tyler, dec., Wilson Wewa Sr. sole heir, in the amount of \$720.00	10-11-61
2034	Appointment of Mrs. Mary Ann Authur guardian for Ira Pete her nephew for removal of restrictions	10-11-61
2035	Approval of Macy's Traders License for the Year of 1961	10-11-61
2036	Approval to purchase W.S. Allot. No. 507, Beach Comb, dec. over a three year period, installments of \$10,260.00 each year for 3 years	10-11-61
2037	Timber Sale of the Tenino Unit approval for Leonard Lundgren of Bend, Oregon	10-17-61
2038	Request that BIA provide funds to secure aid from the University (Oregon State) to participate in the long-range program meetings	10-26-61
2039	Owen Panner's Attorney contract approval by Solicitors Office which will not exceed \$6000.00	10-26-61
2040	Sale of Evergreen boughs juniper boughs to Mr. John Piper & Mr. David Kohlstaedt of McMillan, Wn.	10-26-61
2041	US Public Health Service location of New Doctor's quarters approval on tribal reserve land	11-3-61
2042	New enrollment into the Tribe (40 applicants)	11-6-61
2043	Adoption of eligible applicants into the Tribe, request Secretary of the Interior to call such election	11-6-61
2044	Employment of Johnston & Koch, Architects to work on the proposed development of Kahneeta Hot Springs property, \$2,500.00 to pay for said architects	11-7-61
2045	Site location for the Round Butte Borrow Material permit., approved	11-7-61
2046	Stone Center Inc., approval of permit between them & Confederated Tribes, for rock quarry	11-7-61

2047	Authorization granted Madras Volunteer Fire Department for Christmas Tree	11-14-61
2048	Borrowed material permission granted PGE Co.	11-14-61
2049	Construction of 6 bridges on Tribal Land	11-21-61
2050	Authorization for taking of 1 Christmas Tree by Madras Chamber of Commerce	11-21-61
2051	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Frank Nash of \$80.00	12-4-61
2052	Authorization to reimburse Mr. Frank Nash of \$20.00	12-4-61
2053	Approval of Guardian, Mrs. Vera Stacona for Marilyn Wagner.	12-4-61
2054	Approval of Myrna Courtney to be released from obligation of Education Loan note of Charles Nathan	12-4-61